REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD6122

Storage Temperature Range  . . . . . . . . . . . . –65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature Range (Soldering 60 sec)  . . . . . . . . +300°C
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Package Description Option
AD6122ARS –40°C to +85°C Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP) RS-28
AD6122ARSRL –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SSOP on Tape-and-Reel
AD6122ACP –40°C to +85°C Chip Scale Package (LPCC) CP-32
AD6122ACPRL –40°C to +85°C 32-Leadless LPCC on Tape-and-Reel
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
LDOC
P
D
1
P
D
2
2 23
3 22
4 21
5 20
6 19
7 18
8 17
1 24
10
31
11
30
12
29
13
28
14
27
15
26
16
25
N
C
9
32
AD6122 Top View
(Not to Scale)
NC = NO CONNECT
LDOB
LDOGND
LDOGND
DGND
LOIPP
LOIPN
DVCC MODOPP
QIPP
QIPN